State may be awarded an honorarium at the President's or Chancellor's discretion. For purposes 
of this provision, the special project must normally be outside the scope of the ASF Member's 
responsibilities. Total honoraria for any individual ASF Member shall not exceed four thousand 

five hundred dollars ($4,500) per fiscal year. 

Personnel Plan 
for 

Administrators 

1.13, Subdv. 6 – Merit Salary Increases (pg. 42) 
Up to 2.5% of aggregate base salaries at the beginning of FY 2024 and FY 2025, may be used for 
merit increases. All administrators who, as of the beginning of the respective fiscal year have at